

g3

EAST AFR. PROT.	
71121	

C O
71121
Rec'd
16.11.19

1919

the

Last previous Paper.

See
70429*Answer by Secretary General*

Dear Sirs with the usual pleasure I beg to assure you that no commitment from the
Points out circumstances would lead me
to take matter further unless

*W. G. Bentinck**No account for present**W. G. Bentinck**18. Decr.**Sir H. Read*

I have made an alteration in the
of the Report so as not to "set the
less" in a striking manner my
and I hope you will be
concerned the Draft will do if you
will kindly let us know what you think
of this am Sir R. Hamilton & Co

for your signature that I enclose
to end. I send 1 of this letter
are too much for my valuation

Next subsequent Paper.

See
12753 P

Letter of 21.12.18. admitted. But
nothing has been undertaken after
consulting with Dr. R. H. Mandel

Today

had a long talk with Dr. R. H. Mandel
and he has agreed to do
some work for us and I
ask him to do it, too, that
Dr. R. H. Mandel is satisfied when
the water and soil samples
are going to come out dry and
that there is no risk that such
samples will be damaged.

EN 1

Today

Dr. R. H. Mandel

30.12.18

Very good atmosphere

Dr. H. Mandel

You asked me to translate
a note letter from Mr. Young on

whether it would be possible to
get some samples of soil from
the bottom of the lake and if it
would be possible to get some

samples of ground water and
soil from the bottom of the lake.

I have agreed to do this
but it is very difficult

but we will do our best

to fall & it was
rather heavy, well on at
other hand had to be
greatly increased cost &
inherent complications
& probably also a
cost in local prices

- most interesting in at
cost & people.
Lately not steamer but
at steamed have the really
efficient conduct of a
steamship cabin to
go on land &
land recently.

At Towney

It's / hot to go on
land again come day
itself we can see
without heat. Not /
want about to meet any
local commitment.

Dear Hobart

My telegram to you
to send & I am sure
not to Steamer & a
local government &
not to pay.

The alarm called over
at the barracks
Shake prior of proceeding

large crowd turned out
in hall and the service
then given. Then
early morning
the 10000

not seen to a
such hop and its
bitterness from the
various species, or
the more or less pronounced
of salinity on the
growth of hops.
The yellow
and golden
varieties
are
considered
best, & the
yellow
varieties
are
considered
best, &
the
yellow
varieties
are
considered
best, &
the
yellow
varieties
are
considered
best, &
the
yellow
varieties
are
considered
best, &
the
yellow
varieties
are
considered
best, &

About a trifling compound with
the exterior sulphur which
is said to have an eruptive
power by causing the blood to
run along the vessels and
relax the muscles.

He also has the same
burning heat going at the upper
part of the body, especially
at night, in a way like that of
dryness and coldness of the body.
He has been ill now of such a length of time,
and so violently tormented, that the
venerable priest at his visits to him
said -

If death goes about you in
such a way, you can afford to wait
till October, when you will be freed from
such afflictions as you now undergo.

He has been ill now for
nearly two years, and
instead of getting better he
continues to grow worse.

Curvature system, the two rows of
valves: probably the two rows that
were later used to enclose the other
rows, and those might be
seen by examining the outer shell
with an optical microscope at
disjunct.

Detrital debris, age 2000 ft.
After 10 minutes to remove the
alteration either partially or
completely leave undisturbed
completely.

10 min 20 sec

stone

10 min

13 sec

10 min 40 sec

C.O.

7.10.26

Wiveliscombe 596

10 Dec 19

H
54/91
Dear Sir Herbert

Many thanks for your letter of the 9th Dec,
I trust you will forgive my pusillanimity about
the matter - a day or two.

1) On this as the ~~last~~ para of your letter:-

"It certainly cannot be answered at present
that the funds from which the salaries of
East Africa Postmaster officials on leave
in this country are being paid by the Crown
Agents are funds remitted from East
Africa."

As regards this I can only say that the C.S Committee
on which I recently sat in E.A was twice
directed by the Secy of State that any recommendation
as regards salaries entailing increased expenditure
would have to be subject to the ability of the Postmaster
to meet it. And if, as you suggest,
salaries of officials on leave in England are
not paid out of funds remitted from E.A
I should like to know where those funds come
from and what authority the Crown Agents
have for utilizing them in this manner.

2) Supposing however the Crown Agents to be able to
keep up a fund in their hands in Eng land
and that for some purpose, the Govt would not
get the benefit of the exchange, which, as you
tell me, they would ~~lose~~ if officials were
allowed to remit their own salaries.

But I believe I am correct in saying that at
present there is no great need and that
consequently the Postmaster salaries are liable
in any event to reimbursement payments made by

the Crown Agents on Retrospective account, and therefore the money must be remitted at some time from E.C.

- 3) In par (3) of your letter you say "If he file an official on sterling salary" (thus leave in E.C. itself), his basic salary will be paid into his local account after conversion into rupees at the rate of exchange current on the date when payment is made. I do not of course suggest that remittance may not by the Crown Agents to E.C. be met in official base pay in the Retrospective and it is therefore some what difficult to understand why no base pay there should be paid on official salary according to the current rate of exchange between London and E.C.

- 4) Added to this, under existing regulations and terms of service an official is entitled when on leave to the same ~~per~~ salary as when on duty less duty pay, & by O in C the E.C. sterling on S.A. is fixed at Rs 15. How then can he be paid a Rs 15 less than if when on duty & he advised to Rs. when on leave without a distinct mark or agreement? The result of such an arrangement from the government will be that of two men on leave in E.C. the one with an overdraft at the Bank will be paid a Rs 15 while his more careful brother will be obliged to leave for £.

I know it is of little use to go into a particular case but will it impress the Government to appeal to the case of the King's engineer, a merchant's higher hand, especially in E.C. who in confidence a loyalty and getting, for his wife, four thousand pounds obtained by the man from his servants' salaries by the author of his book (which) he, against such a shake to the engine a loyalty of the whole service? With whatever means

of opportunity the Govt may endeavour to take to action I am afraid the effects will rather forgive us forget. To this error more than for any other I call for a further consideration.

- 6) I have had a number of letters from and conversations with members of the service on the subject and I can assure you that the policy goes much beyond that of individual personal loss. I have told them they can rely on the following if it is C.O. The first thing one wants to do is to speak in Parliament and article in the papers & I have written home, who turned towards such methods - at the time we are still under the necessity of referring to them.

- 7) It has been very good of you to keep me informed as to the position, my action having been effected mainly that of an addressed to official privately owing the views of the Service, but Lord, willingly can't turn & seeks my assistance in all the matters can be so enriched.

Of course, not having seen the official papers in the subject, am somewhat in the dark as to the grounds on which the C.O. bases its action, & I hope therefore may be excused if I have failed to grasp its reasons correctly & which have caused the public as to those of the friends. But I sincerely trust that the matter can not be left unanswered.

Yours sincerely

John Macmillan

L9

JAN

HJ 71026 Cat

19

~~Confidential~~DRAFT.

In Robert Hamilton

19 decr.

MINUTE.

Dear Mr. Brewster,

accd to J. W. M.

I have received your

letter of the 21 of December

I am sorry not to have
~~been able~~ to send you a
 reply sooner.

It is true that
 the Lab. is not receiving
 a grant-in-aid, but Mr.
 J. H. hopes that it will

not be necessary to
 resort to grants-in-aid
 but he can not yet
 say for certain.

the produce of the Auctionali,
which has been very badly hit
by the war, all causing a great
decrease in the production.
But it is at the moment uncertain
whether to the extent of
two or three millions.
I add to say so far as
all this year we have had to
say to the Treasury for a loan,
with the year not yet opened.

I think this ought, which
naturally you ^{will} have not had
your possession, consider
whether the answer to you.

The question as to the funds
from which payments are
now being made Tuesday

was put to the House all
up to the time of the Finance
Act being, if approved, will
be introduced in the course
of next to be laid hand of

we have the ~~existing~~ ^{way}
stand when that happens,
no one can tell. ~~any~~
~~the need,~~ if ~~we~~ we
have ~~to~~ ^{to} ~~be~~ ^{to}
~~make~~ ^{make} ~~any~~
~~any~~ ^{any} ~~any~~
a ~~convene~~ ^{and} ~~convene~~
600

DRAFT.

MINUTE.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr. Grundy.

Sir H. Lauder.

Sir H. Reid.

Sir G. Fiddes.

Col. Amery.

Lord Milner.

But the most important
consideration, I think,
is that it is not
admitted that the
officials ~~can~~ ^{can} very
well as a right for
the increase of their
stipends except during
peace because the
influence has risen.
Hence, if an office
requires his leave
salary paid in India,
the sum paid as
each person paid
will be calculated

supplies at the rate of exchange
current at the time, so as
to keep the payment the
same as the whole and leave
no credit, & effected by
~~the~~
~~Bank of India~~
~~Bank of India~~ except
you in respect of that
portion of the sum payable
which is issued locally with
the consent of the Govt. Co
mies local commitments.

I will interest you to
know that even as it is,
the Govt. ~~is~~ ^{not} ~~and~~ ~~never~~ fully
~~paid~~ ~~than the Govt. can~~
~~what~~ ~~can~~ ~~be~~ carried into account, ~~so~~ ~~as~~
carried into account the Govt. of the
last, in respect of the concession
as to local commitments of
which I told you, and the
colonies stand at approximately
the present.

There is no chance
whatever of our being able

the whole question being
considered on the lines
which you desire, and
~~and~~ ought you will be

first receive letters 601
from officials awaiting

DRAFT.

MINUTE.

Sir. Grindle.

Sir H. Lambert.

Sir H. Read.

Sir G. Fildes.

Capt. Amyng.

Lord Milner.

and
every
concerning

will always
be satisfied,
but it should be
stated that in general
the East African
officers are obliged
to do their best for the
native. It is the

off as you gather eggs
you better mind from other
sources & gather that this
is not the valley you're in

(Signed) H. J. REED.

Li & Heel does
not propose
that this letter
shall be answered. See 1513

Wooliscombe

all

602

Dear Mr Herbert

I am very thankful for your letter of the 8th May
me about the present financial position of the Directorate
which naturally makes the first anxious to get the benefit
of all the exchange it can at the present favourable rates
for payment of Directorate liabilities in England.

But when you say that "it is not admitted that the
officials can ask as a right for the increase of their
stating receipts during leave because the expense has been
I cannot altogether agree that this is a correct statement
of the case.

The officials are not in fact demanding the increase
of their stating receipts when on leave but to be paid
when on leave at the same rate as when on duty to
which they consider they are entitled under their
agreements.

If a differentiation is to be made because a man is or
leave the agreements should be altered, one if an
^{unembodied} official on leave in E.G. is to be paid according to the
current exchange rate on London, what will be the position
of officials when on annual leave in the
Directorate?

The logical result of this principle of payment ought
to be the reduction of all stating salaries, whether
a man is on duty or on leave, to one rate based
on current exchange values. Otherwise there will
be a difference between pay on duty & pay on leave.
I do not wish to labour the matter unduly but
still hope that it will be recognized that the official
is not asking the Government to give him anything
but is asking it not to take away from him
a chance advantage due to circumstances entirely

outside his employment by the forest.
I do not yet know from brother's news letter
to see him in Town next week.

Very sincerely

W. H. Thompson